PRELIMINARY LOCAL STORM REPORT...SUMMARY
NATIONAL WEATHER SERVICE CHICAGO/ROMEOVILLE IL
435 AM CDT MON JUN 08 2015

..TIME... ...EVENT... ...CITY LOCATION... ...LAT.LON...
..DATE. .. ....MAG.... . .COUNTY LOCATION..ST.. ...SOURCE....

. .REMARKS. .
0325 PM HEAVY RAIN PEOTONE 41.33N 87.80W
06/07/2015 M1.45 INCH WILL IL CO-0OP OBSERVER

1.45 INCHES IN ONE HOUR. TOTAL SO FAR 1.90 INCHES SINCE 7

AM.
0330 PM HEAVY RAIN PARK FOREST 41.48N 87.69W
06/07/2015 M1.55 INCH COOK IL TRAINED SPOTTER

STORM TOTAL RAINFALL

0348 PM HATL 2 N DWIGHT 41.13N 88.42W
06/07/2015 M1.00 INCH GRUNDY IL TRAINED SPOTTER

DIME TO QUARTER SIZE HAIL ON RT 47

0350 PM HATIL DWIGHT 41.10N 88.42W
06/07/2015 E1.00 INCH LIVINGSTON IL PUBLIC

SOCIAL MEDIA.

0350 PM HEAVY RAIN 1 N CROWN POINT 41.44N 87.35W
06/07/2015 M2.29 INCH LAKE IN COCORAHS

TOTAL SO FAR TODAY. 1.28 PAST 45 MINUTES.

0404 PM FLOOD ST. JOHN 41.45N 87.48W
06/07/2015 LAKE IN AMATEUR RADIO

AT 93RD AND US-41. 6 INCHES STANDING WATER.

0415 PM FUNNEL CLOUD 5 W KOUTS 41.32N 87.12W
06/07/2015 PORTER IN AMATEUR RADIO

75TH AND IN-8. STARTED DOWN THEN WENT BACK UP.

0415 PM HAIL GRANT PARK 41.24N 87.64W
06/07/2015 EO0.88 INCH KANKAKEE IL PUBLIC

0417 PM HAIL BONFIELD 41.15N 88.06W
06/07/2015 E1.00 INCH KANKAKEE IL TRAINED SPOTTER
0423 PM FLOOD CEDAR LAKE 41.37N 87.44W
06/07/2015 LAKE IN TRAINED SPOTTER

UP TO 4 INCHES FLOWING ON LOW LYING ROADS.

0425 PM FUNNEL CLOUD 2 N DE MOTTE 41.23N 87.20W
06/07/2015 JASPER IN TRAINED SPOTTER



0428 PM
06/07/2015

0435 PM
06/07/2015

0435 PM
06/07/2015

0435 PM
06/07/2015

0437 PM
06/07/2015

0439 PM
06/07/2015

0445 PM
06/07/2015

0450 PM
06/07/2015

0500 PM
06/07/2015

0500 PM
06/07/2015

0515 PM
06/07/2015

3 NNW DE MOTTE
JASPER IN

41.24N 87.21wW
TRAINED SPOTTER

TORNADO

VIDEO OF TORNADO TAKEN FROM RT 231 AND STATE ROAD 2

41.35N 87.61W
AMATEUR RADIO

FLOOD BEECHER

WILL IL
6 INCHES STANDING WATER ON ROADS. PHEASANT LAKE ESTATES.

40.88N 88.86W
PUBLIC

LIGHTNING FLANAGAN

LIVINGSTON IL

LARGE TREE STRUCK AND DOWNED. REPORTED THROUGH FACEBOOK.
TIME ESTIMATED PER RADAR.

3 S DE MOTTE
JASPER IN

41.16N 87.20W
AMATEUR RADIO

FUNNEL CLOUD

ON STATE RD 10.

5 W KANKAKEE
KANKAKEE IL

41.12N 87.96W
TRAINED SPOTTER

TSTM WND GST
M60.00 MPH

5 NE DE MOTTE
JASPER IN

41.25N 87.13W
TRAINED SPOTTER

TORNADO

VIDEO OF TORNADO...UNCLEAR IF SECOND TOUCHDOWN OR
CONTIUNOUS PATH

FLOOD CRETE 41.45N 87.62W
WILL IL PUBLIC

ABOUT TWO FEET OF WATER ON HIGHWAY 1. TIME ESTIMATED.

FLASH FLOOD HEBRON 41.32N 87.20W
PORTER IN EMERGENCY MNGR

FLASH FLOODING WITH A VEHICLE RESCUE.

HEAVY RAIN 3 WSW BOURBONNAIS 41.15N 87.94W

M2.01 INCH KANKAKEE IL COCORAHS

TOTAL SO FAR.

FLASH FLOOD CEDAR LAKE 41.37N 87.44W
LAKE IN PUBLIC

PICKUP TRUCK HALF SUBMERGED IN WATER. REPORT VIA
FACEBOOCK.

41.48N 87.05W
EMERGENCY MNGR

FLASH FLOOD VALPARAISO

PORTER IN

NUMEROUS STREETS AND BRIDGES CLOSED DUE TO FLOODING



0525 PM
06/07/2015

0525 PM
06/07/2015

0532 PM
06/07/2015

0539 PM
06/07/2015

0544 PM
06/07/2015

0549 PM
06/07/2015

0550 PM
06/07/2015

0557 PM
06/07/2015

0600 PM
06/07/2015

0640 PM
06/07/2015

0645 PM
06/07/2015

HEAVY RAIN
M3.94 INCH

SINCE 7 AM.

TSTM WND DMG

DELAYED REPORT.

FLASH FLOOD

CEDAR LAKE
LAKE

MOROCCO
NEWTON

IN

IN

41.37N 87.44wW
AMATEUR RADIO

40.95N 87.45W
LAW ENFORCEMENT

ROOF BLOWN OFF OF A HOUSE ON MERIDIAN RD.
TIME ESTIMATED BY RADAR.

2 E LOWELL
LAKE

IN

41.29N 87.37W
AMATEUR RADIO

4-6 INCHES OF STANDING WATER UNDER AN OVERPASS ON US41.

HEAVY RAIN
M1.55 INCH

LOCKPORT
WILL

IL

NEAR LOCKPORT CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL.

FLOOD

BRADLEY
KANKAKEE

IL

41.59N 88.05W
PUBLIC

41.15N 87.86W
PUBLIC

ONE TO TWO FEET STANDING WATER AT VIA DUCT ON WEST

BROADWAY ST.

TSTM WND DMG

2 SE WOODLAND
IROQUOIS

LARGE TREE DOWNED.

HEAVY RAIN
MO.80 INCH

0.8 INCHES

HEAVY RAIN
M2 .84 INCH

FLOOD

IN-2 WASHED OUT

ROAD. IND STATE

FLASH FLOOD

SEVERAL FLOODED

RADAR.

FLASH FLOOD

SEVERAL FLOODED
RADAR.

PORTAGE
PORTER

IN 35 MINUTES--STORM

2 NNE LAKES OF
PORTER

6 E LOWELL
LAKE

NEAR I-65. 5 TO
POLICE ON-SITE.

GIBSON CITY
FORD

STREETS IN TOWN.

PAXTON
FORD

STREETS IN TOWN.

IL

IN

TOTAL OF

THE FOUR

IN

IN

6 INCHES

IL

40.69N 87.70W
LAW ENFORCEMENT

41.59N 87.18W
TRAINED SPOTTER

1.4 INCHES

41.43N 87.21W
COCORAHS

41.29N 87.30W
TRAINED SPOTTER

OF WATER ON

40.47N 88.38W
LAW ENFORCEMENT

TIME ESTIMATED PER

IL

40.46N 88.10W
LAW ENFORCEMENT

TIME ESTIMATED BASED ON



0728 PM
06/07/2015

0820 PM
06/07/2015

1145 PM
06/07/2015

&&

$S

MTF

TSTM WND DMG 2 SE BOURBONNAIS 41.14N 87.85W
KANKAKEE IL TRAINED SPOTTER

ALONG RUOTE 50 IN BRADLEY...NUMEROUS 3-5 INCH BRANCHES
BLOWN DOWN...AND WITH 8-10 INCH TREES THAT WERE SNAPPED
OR UPROOTED. POWERLINES DOWN. DELAYED REPORT.

HEAVY RAIN 2 NW VALPARAISO 41.50N 87.08W
M1.86 INCH PORTER IN COCORAHS

RAINFALL IN THE PAST 11 HOURS.

HEAVY RAIN STREATOR 41.13N 88.83W
M3.43 INCH LA SALLE IL TRAINED SPOTTER

TOTAL FOR THE DAY



