PRELIMINARY LOCAL STORM REPORT...SUMMARY
NATIONAL WEATHER SERVICE CHICAGO/ROMEOVILLE IL
435 AM CDT MON JUN 08 2015

DATE	EVENT MAG REMARKS	COUNTY LOCATION.	.ST			
0325 PM 06/07/2015	HEAVY RAIN M1.45 INCH	PEOTONE WILL	IL	41.33N 87.80W CO-OP OBSERVER		
	1.45 INCHES IN C	NE HOUR. TOTAL SO F	AR 1.	90 INCHES SINCE 7		
0330 PM 06/07/2015	HEAVY RAIN M1.55 INCH	PARK FOREST COOK	IL	41.48N 87.69W TRAINED SPOTTER		
	STORM TOTAL RAINFALL					
		2 N DWIGHT GRUNDY		41.13N 88.42W TRAINED SPOTTER		
	DIME TO QUARTER SIZE HAIL ON RT 47					
0350 PM 06/07/2015	HAIL E1.00 INCH	DWIGHT LIVINGSTON	IL	41.10N 88.42W PUBLIC		
	SOCIAL MEDIA.	SOCIAL MEDIA.				
	HEAVY RAIN M2.29 INCH	1 N CROWN POINT LAKE		41.44N 87.35W COCORAHS		
	TOTAL SO FAR TODAY. 1.28 PAST 45 MINUTES.					
0404 PM 06/07/2015	FLOOD	ST. JOHN LAKE		41.45N 87.48W AMATEUR RADIO		
	AT 93RD AND US-41. 6 INCHES STANDING WATER.					
0415 PM 06/07/2015	FUNNEL CLOUD	5 W KOUTS PORTER	IN	41.32N 87.12W AMATEUR RADIO		
	75TH AND IN-8. STARTED DOWN THEN WENT BACK UP.					
-	HAIL E0.88 INCH	GRANT PARK KANKAKEE	IL	41.24N 87.64W PUBLIC		
0417 PM 06/07/2015	HAIL E1.00 INCH	BONFIELD KANKAKEE	IL	41.15N 88.06W TRAINED SPOTTER		
0423 PM 06/07/2015	FLOOD	CEDAR LAKE LAKE	IN	41.37N 87.44W TRAINED SPOTTER		
	UP TO 4 INCHES FLOWING ON LOW LYING ROADS.					
0425 PM 06/07/2015	FUNNEL CLOUD	2 N DE MOTTE JASPER	IN	41.23N 87.20W TRAINED SPOTTER		

0428 PM 06/07/2015		3 NNW DE MOTTE JASPER			
	VIDEO OF TORNADO	TAKEN FROM RT 231	AND S	TATE ROAD 2	
0435 PM 06/07/2015	FLOOD	BEECHER WILL	IL	41.35N 87.61W AMATEUR RADIO	
	6 INCHES STANDING WATER ON ROADS. PHEASANT LAKE ESTATES.				
0435 PM 06/07/2015	LIGHTNING	FLANAGAN LIVINGSTON	IL	40.88N 88.86W PUBLIC	
	LARGE TREE STRUCK AND DOWNED. REPORTED THROUGH FACEBOOK. TIME ESTIMATED PER RADAR.				
0435 PM 06/07/2015		3 S DE MOTTE JASPER		41.16N 87.20W AMATEUR RADIO	
	ON STATE RD 10.				
0437 PM 06/07/2015	TSTM WND GST M60.00 MPH	5 W KANKAKEE KANKAKEE	IL	41.12N 87.96W TRAINED SPOTTER	
0439 PM 06/07/2015	TORNADO	5 NE DE MOTTE JASPER		41.25N 87.13W TRAINED SPOTTER	
	VIDEO OF TORNADOUNCLEAR IF SECOND TOUCHDOWN OR CONTIUNOUS PATH				
0445 PM 06/07/2015	FLOOD	CRETE WILL	IL	41.45N 87.62W PUBLIC	
	ABOUT TWO FEET OF WATER ON HIGHWAY 1. TIME ESTIMATED.				
0450 PM 06/07/2015	FLASH FLOOD		IN	41.32N 87.20W EMERGENCY MNGR	
	FLASH FLOODING WITH A VEHICLE RESCUE.				
	HEAVY RAIN M2.01 INCH	3 WSW BOURBONNAIS KANKAKEE		41.15N 87.94W COCORAHS	
	TOTAL SO FAR.				
0500 PM 06/07/2015	FLASH FLOOD	CEDAR LAKE LAKE		41.37N 87.44W PUBLIC	
	PICKUP TRUCK HALF SUBMERGED IN WATER. REPORT VIA FACEBOOK.				
0515 PM 06/07/2015	FLASH FLOOD	VALPARAISO PORTER	IN	41.48N 87.05W EMERGENCY MNGR	

NUMEROUS STREETS AND BRIDGES CLOSED DUE TO FLOODING

0525 PM 06/07/2015	HEAVY RAIN M3.94 INCH	CEDAR LAKE LAKE	IN	41.37N 87.44W AMATEUR RADIO	
	SINCE 7 AM.				
0525 PM 06/07/2015	TSTM WND DMG	MOROCCO NEWTON	IN	40.95N 87.45W LAW ENFORCEMENT	
	DELAYED REPORT. TIME ESTIMATED B	ROOF BLOWN OFF OF A Y RADAR.	HOUS	E ON MERIDIAN RD.	
0532 PM 06/07/2015	FLASH FLOOD	2 E LOWELL LAKE	IN	41.29N 87.37W AMATEUR RADIO	
	4-6 INCHES OF STANDING WATER UNDER AN OVERPASS ON US41.				
	HEAVY RAIN M1.55 INCH			41.59N 88.05W PUBLIC	
	NEAR LOCKPORT CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL.				
0544 PM 06/07/2015	FLOOD	BRADLEY KANKAKEE		41.15N 87.86W PUBLIC	
	ONE TO TWO FEET STANDING WATER AT VIA DUCT ON WEST BROADWAY ST.				
0549 PM 06/07/2015		2 SE WOODLAND IROQUOIS			
	LARGE TREE DOWNED.				
0550 PM 06/07/2015	HEAVY RAIN M0.80 INCH	PORTAGE PORTER	IN	41.59N 87.18W TRAINED SPOTTER	
	0.8 INCHES IN 35 MINUTESSTORM TOTAL OF 1.4 INCHES				
	HEAVY RAIN M2.84 INCH	2 NNE LAKES OF THE PORTER		41.43N 87.21W COCORAHS	
0600 PM 06/07/2015	FLOOD	6 E LOWELL LAKE	IN	41.29N 87.30W TRAINED SPOTTER	
	IN-2 WASHED OUT ROAD. IND STATE	NEAR I-65. 5 TO 6 IN POLICE ON-SITE.	NCHES	OF WATER ON	
0640 PM 06/07/2015	FLASH FLOOD	GIBSON CITY FORD		40.47N 88.38W LAW ENFORCEMENT	
	SEVERAL FLOODED RADAR.	STREETS IN TOWN. TI	ME ES'	TIMATED PER	
0645 PM 06/07/2015	FLASH FLOOD	PAXTON FORD		40.46N 88.10W LAW ENFORCEMENT	
	SEVERAL FLOODED	STREETS IN TOWN. TI	ME ES'	TIMATED BASED ON	

RADAR.

0728 PM TSTM WND DMG 2 SE BOURBONNAIS 41.14N 87.85W 66/07/2015 KANKAKEE IL TRAINED SPOTTER

ALONG RUOTE 50 IN BRADLEY...NUMEROUS 3-5 INCH BRANCHES BLOWN DOWN...AND WITH 8-10 INCH TREES THAT WERE SNAPPED OR UPROOTED. POWERLINES DOWN. DELAYED REPORT.

RAINFALL IN THE PAST 11 HOURS.

1145 PM HEAVY RAIN STREATOR 41.13N 88.83W 06/07/2015 M3.43 INCH LA SALLE IL TRAINED SPOTTER

TOTAL FOR THE DAY

& &

\$\$

MTF